
City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

LINE 
NO. ITEM NUMBER BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 

QUANTITY UNIT ESTIMATED 
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Division 1 - General Provisions
1 1090-105-D Mobilization 3 LS 4,000.00$      12,000.00$          5,500.00$        16,500.00$          2,400.00$        7,200.00$            4,000.00$        12,000.00$          3,366.67$        10,100.00$          

Sub Total 12,000.00$          Sub Total 16,500.00$          Sub Total 7,200.00$            Sub Total 12,000.00$          Sub Total 10,100.00$          
Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase

2 2010-108-D-3 Topsoil, Off-site 55 CY 63.00$           3,465.00$            35.00$             1,925.00$            50.00$             2,750.00$            50.00$             2,750.00$            36.95$             2,032.25$            
3 2010-108-E-0 Excavation, Class 13 1840 CY 11.00$           20,240.00$          8.90$               16,376.00$          11.00$             20,240.00$          10.00$             18,400.00$          9.70$               17,848.00$          
4 2010-108-G-0 Subgrade Preparation 975 SY 2.00$             1,950.00$            0.50$               487.50$               5.00$               4,875.00$            2.00$               1,950.00$            3.35$               3,266.25$            
5 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30 910 TON 13.50$           12,285.00$          16.00$             14,560.00$          18.00$             16,380.00$          16.00$             14,560.00$          23.75$             21,612.50$          
6 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a 265 TON 17.00$           4,505.00$            16.00$             4,240.00$            18.00$             4,770.00$            17.00$             4,505.00$            23.70$             6,280.50$            
7 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57) 690 TON 21.00$           14,490.00$          19.75$             13,627.50$          21.00$             14,490.00$          28.00$             19,320.00$          26.75$             18,457.50$          
8 2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2) 1695 TON 28.00$           47,460.00$          26.00$             44,070.00$          27.00$             45,765.00$          23.00$             38,985.00$          31.25$             52,968.75$          

Sub Total 104,395.00$        Sub Total 95,286.00$          Sub Total 109,270.00$        Sub Total 100,470.00$        Sub Total 122,465.75$        
Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors

9 4040-108-A-0 Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE 1240 LF 7.50$             9,300.00$            10.00$             12,400.00$          8.00$               9,920.00$            10.00$             12,400.00$          12.65$             15,686.00$          
10 4040-108-C-0 Groundwater Sampling Port 8 EA 300.00$         2,400.00$            400.00$           3,200.00$            500.00$           4,000.00$            850.00$           6,800.00$            525.00$           4,200.00$            
11 4040-108-D-0 Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Core Drill, 6" 2 EA 400.00$         800.00$               300.00$           600.00$               300.00$           600.00$               650.00$           1,300.00$            602.00$           1,204.00$            

Sub Total 12,500.00$          Sub Total 16,200.00$          Sub Total 14,520.00$          Sub Total 20,500.00$          Sub Total 21,090.00$          
Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

12 7010-108-A-0 Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness) 862 SY 55.00$           47,410.00$          43.00$             37,066.00$          36.00$             31,032.00$          41.00$             35,342.00$          39.35$             33,919.70$          
13 7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 80 LF 25.00$           2,000.00$            26.00$             2,080.00$            20.00$             1,600.00$            22.00$             1,760.00$            20.85$             1,668.00$            

-$               49,410.00$          Sub Total 39,146.00$          Sub Total 32,632.00$          Sub Total 37,102.00$          Sub Total 35,587.70$          
Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways

14 7030-108-A-0 Removal of Sidewalk 53 SY 10.00$           530.00$               5.00$               265.00$               10.00$             530.00$               14.00$             742.00$               7.70$               408.10$               
15 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness) 35 SY 35.00$           1,225.00$            36.00$             1,260.00$            36.00$             1,260.00$            35.00$             1,225.00$            40.50$             1,417.50$            
16 7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 19 SY 40.00$           760.00$               45.00$             855.00$               40.00$             760.00$               39.00$             741.00$               42.80$             813.20$               
17 7030-108-G-0 Detectable Warning 64 SF 13.00$           832.00$               22.00$             1,408.00$            35.00$             2,240.00$            25.00$             1,600.00$            22.00$             1,408.00$            
18 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 68 SY 45.00$           3,060.00$            45.00$             3,060.00$            36.00$             2,448.00$            32.00$             2,176.00$            37.05$             2,519.40$            
19 7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness) 342 SY 30.00$           10,260.00$          29.50$             10,089.00$          27.00$             9,234.00$            29.00$             9,918.00$            30.95$             10,584.90$          

-$               16,667.00$          Sub Total 16,937.00$          Sub Total 16,472.00$          Sub Total 16,402.00$          Sub Total 17,151.10$          
Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation

20 7040-108-A-0 Full Depth Patches HMA 169 SY 45.00$           7,605.00$            38.50$             6,506.50$            36.00$             6,084.00$            38.00$             6,422.00$            43.95$             7,427.55$            
21 7040-108-H-0 Removal - Pavement 2,555 SY 4.50$             11,497.50$          5.50$               14,052.50$          8.00$               20,440.00$          8.00$               20,440.00$          4.75$               12,136.25$          
22 7040-108-I-0 Removal - Curb and Gutter 120 LF 8.00$             960.00$               5.00$               600.00$               4.00$               480.00$               8.00$               960.00$               6.70$               804.00$               

Sub Total 20,062.50$          Sub Total 21,159.00$          Sub Total 27,004.00$          Sub Total 27,822.00$          Sub Total 20,367.80$          
Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers

23 7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1 15630 SF 5.20$             81,276.00$          3.85$               60,175.50$          4.15$               64,864.50$          4.25$               66,427.50$          5.05$               78,931.50$          
24 7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 2 57 SF 8.20$             467.40$               14.75$             840.75$               4.00$               228.00$               16.00$             912.00$               4.65$               265.05$               
25 7080-108-C-1 Waterproofing, Surface Leveling 280 SF 2.00$             560.00$               1.50$               420.00$               1.50$               420.00$               10.00$             2,800.00$            2.00$               560.00$               
26 7080-108-D-1 Waterproofing, Sealer 280 SF 1.00$             280.00$               0.70$               196.00$               1.00$               280.00$               10.00$             2,800.00$            0.85$               238.00$               
27 7080-108-E-1 Geotextile Fabric 3,635 SY 3.00$             10,905.00$          2.50$               9,087.50$            2.00$               7,270.00$            2.00$               7,270.00$            0.75$               2,726.25$            

Sub Total 93,488.40$          Sub Total 70,719.75$          Sub Total 73,062.50$          Sub Total 80,209.50$          Sub Total 82,720.80$          
IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control

28 IDOT 2528.04-A Traffic Control 3 LS 1,000.00$      3,000.00$            660.00$           1,980.00$            650.00$           1,950.00$            1,000.00$        3,000.00$            693.33$           2,080.00$            
Sub Total 3,000.00$            Sub Total 1,980.00$            Sub Total 1,950.00$            Sub Total 3,000.00$            Sub Total 2,080.00$            

Division 9020 - Sodding
29 9020-108-A-0 Sod 21 SQ 125.00$         2,625.00$            80.00$             1,680.00$            80.00$             1,680.00$            80.00$             1,680.00$            89.95$             1,888.95$            

Sub Total 2,625.00$            1,680.00$            Sub Total 1,680.00$            Sub Total 1,680.00$            Sub Total 1,888.95$            
Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control

30 9040-108-D-1 Filter Socks, 8" 90 LF 2.00$             180.00$               3.00$               270.00$               4.00$               360.00$               5.00$               450.00$               5.60$               504.00$               
31 9040-108-D-2 Filter Socks, Removal 90 LF 4.00$             360.00$               1.00$               90.00$                 2.00$               180.00$               2.00$               180.00$               4.30$               387.00$               
32 9040-108-P-1 Dust Control, Water 24 MGAL 14.50$           348.00$               10.00$             240.00$               35.00$             840.00$               50.00$             1,200.00$            28.00$             672.00$               

Sub Total 888.00$               Sub Total 600.00$               Sub Total 1,380.00$            Sub Total 1,830.00$            Sub Total 1,563.00$            

Total Est. 315,035.90$        Total Bid 280,207.75$        Total Bid 285,170.50$        Total Bid 301,015.50$        Total  Bid 315,015.10$        
% Over / Under (-) -11.06% -9.48% -4.45% -0.01%

Engineer's Estimate Eastern Iowa Construction Horsfield Companies Connolly Construction Inc.Portzen ConstructionProject Name:
SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 1

Bid Date



City of Dubuque, Iowa

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NUMBER BID ITEM DESCRIPTION PLAN 
QUANTITY UNIT

Division 1 - General Provisions
1090-105-D Mobilization 3 LS

Division 2010 - Earthwork, Subgrade, and Subbase
2010-108-D-3 Topsoil, Off-site 55 CY
2010-108-E-0 Excavation, Class 13 1840 CY
2010-108-G-0 Subgrade Preparation 975 SY
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Special Backfill - Gradation 30 910 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Granular Subbase - Gradation 12a 265 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 3 (ASTM 57) 690 TON
2010-108-I-0 Subbase, Porous Aggregate - Gradation 13 (ASTM 2) 1695 TON

Division 4040 - Subdrains and Footing Drain Collectors
4040-108-A-0 Subdrain, 6" Perforated CPE 1240 LF
4040-108-C-0 Groundwater Sampling Port 8 EA
4040-108-D-0 Subdrain Outlets and Connections, Core Drill, 6" 2 EA

Division 7010 - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
7010-108-A-0 Pavement, PCC, 7" (Thickness) 862 SY
7010-108-E-0 Curb and Gutter, 30" (Width), 6" (Thickness) 80 LF

Division 7030 - Sidewalks, Shared Use Paths, and Driveways
7030-108-A-0 Removal of Sidewalk 53 SY
7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 4" (Thickness) 35 SY
7030-108-E-0 Sidewalk, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 19 SY
7030-108-G-0 Detectable Warning 64 SF
7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, PCC, 6" (Thickness) 68 SY
7030-108-H-1 Driveway, Paved, HMA, 5" (Thickness) 342 SY

Division 7040 - Pavement Rehabilitation
7040-108-A-0 Full Depth Patches HMA 169 SY
7040-108-H-0 Removal - Pavement 2,555 SY
7040-108-I-0 Removal - Curb and Gutter 120 LF

Division 7080 - Permeable Concrete Block Pavers
7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 1 15630 SF
7080-108-A-0 Brick Pavement, Permeable, Type 2 57 SF
7080-108-C-1 Waterproofing, Surface Leveling 280 SF
7080-108-D-1 Waterproofing, Sealer 280 SF
7080-108-E-1 Geotextile Fabric 3,635 SY

IDOT Division 2528 - Traffic Control
IDOT 2528.04-A Traffic Control 3 LS

Division 9020 - Sodding
9020-108-A-0 Sod 21 SQ

Division 9040 - Erosion and Sediment Control
9040-108-D-1 Filter Socks, 8" 90 LF
9040-108-D-2 Filter Socks, Removal 90 LF
9040-108-P-1 Dust Control, Water 24 MGAL

% Over / Under (-)

Project Name:
SRF ALLEY PROJECT - BID PACK 1

Bid Date

BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID           
UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

4,600.00$        13,800.00$          -$                     -$                     
Sub Total 13,800.00$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

27.50$             1,512.50$            -$                     -$                     
12.00$             22,080.00$          -$                     -$                     
1.65$               1,608.75$            -$                     -$                     

19.75$             17,972.50$          -$                     -$                     
19.75$             5,233.75$            -$                     -$                     
23.00$             15,870.00$          -$                     -$                     
29.00$             49,155.00$          -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 113,432.50$        Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

14.40$             17,856.00$          -$                     -$                     
760.00$           6,080.00$            -$                     -$                     
680.00$           1,360.00$            -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 25,296.00$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

61.80$             53,271.60$          -$                     -$                     
27.35$             2,188.00$            -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 55,459.60$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

4.00$               212.00$               -$                     -$                     
55.85$             1,954.75$            -$                     -$                     
83.50$             1,586.50$            -$                     -$                     
50.00$             3,200.00$            -$                     -$                     
83.50$             5,678.00$            -$                     -$                     
34.45$             11,781.90$          -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 24,413.15$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

43.55$             7,359.95$            -$                     -$                     
5.70$               14,563.50$          -$                     -$                     
5.10$               612.00$               -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 22,535.45$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

4.55$               71,116.50$          -$                     -$                     
9.40$               535.80$               -$                     -$                     
8.00$               2,240.00$            -$                     -$                     
6.00$               1,680.00$            -$                     -$                     
2.00$               7,270.00$            -$                     -$                     

Sub Total 82,842.30$          Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

1,980.00$        5,940.00$            -$                     -$                     
Sub Total 5,940.00$            Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

85.55$             1,796.55$            -$                     -$                     
Sub Total 1,796.55$            Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

3.50$               315.00$               -$                     -$                     
0.50$               45.00$                 -$                     -$                     

25.00$             600.00$               -$                     -$                     
Sub Total 960.00$               Sub Total -$                     Sub Total -$                     

Total Bid 346,475.55$        Total Bid -$                     Total Bid -$                     
9.98% -100.00% -100.00%

Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.


